BEGINNING AT A STAKE CORNER IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF SAMUEL U. BUTLER ON THE SOUTH 

SIDE OF CHESTNUT STREET;

THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF FIFTY (50) FEET TO A CORNER;

THENCE BY LANDS FORMERLY OF JAMES GILBERT AND S. SWORTWOOD SOUTH 4 DEGREES WEST A 

DISTANCE OF FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE AND SIX-TENTHS (435.6) FEET TO A CORNER;

THENCE BY LANDS FORMERLY OF MICHAEL O’BRIEN NORTH 86 DEGREES WEST FIFTY (50) FEET TO A 

CORNER OF LAND FORMERLY OF SAMUEL U. BUTLER;

THENCE BY SAID BUTLER’S LAND NORTH 4 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE 

AND SIX-TENTHS (435.6) FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING ONE-HALF (1/2) ACRE OF LAND.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY AS CONVEYED FROM JAMES DAVIS AND ELEANOR DAVIS, HIS WIFE; RONALD 

DAVIS AND ALICE DAVIS, HIS WIFE; JAMES DEPPE, SINGLE; AND CONSTANCE STEWART AND JAMES